

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 553 of 2025

=====
PASHABHAI MANILAL RAVAL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
=====

=====
Appearance:
MR JM BAROT(143) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the appellant seeks time to produce the paper-book on record. The Registry to accept the same, if filed.

Stand over to 16.04.2026.

M.H. DAVE

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)